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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Symbols on the product :
WARNING: Be careful and use the .
product correctly. This product can cause .
serious injury or death to the operator or
others.

Read the operator's manual carefully
and make sure that you understand the
instructions before you use this product.

O B>

Look out for ejecting objects and
ricochets.

Keep persons and animals at a safe .
distance from the work area.

This product is in accordance with
applicable EC directives.

This product conforms to applicable UK
regulations.

Husqvarna Service Information

Husqgvarna Service Information

Mode!: NN
Product number: | IINNEGGE

1. Husqvarna model name
2. Husqvarna product number code (PNC)

Safety instructions

WARNING: Read the warnings

instructions that follow before you use the
attachment.

* Learn how to use the attachment and its controls
safely and learn how to stop the product quickly.

* Do not let children or other persons not approved for
operation of the attachment to use or do servicing on
it. Local laws may regulate the age of the user.

Do not use the attachment if persons, especially
children, or animals, are in the vicinity.

Do not keep passengers on the product.

Use running water to clean the attachment.

CAUTION: Do not point the jet

at electrical components or bearings.
Cleaning additives usually increase the
damage.

CAUTION: Do not use a high

pressure washer or a steam cleaner.
Water can go into bearings and electrical
connections and cause corrosion which
cause damage to the attachment.

Paint all the damaged surfaces to prevent corrosion.
Put oil or grease on damaged areas on the surface.
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

CumMBonu BbpXy nNpoaykTa

NPEOYNPEXOEHWE: BHumaBaiite n
n3nonaearite NpoaykTa npasunHo. Toan
NpoayKT MOXe [a NPUYNHU CEePUO3HO
HapaHsiBaHe UM CMbPT Ha onepaTtopa 1
apyru xopa.

MpoyeTeTe BHAMATENHO PLKOBOACTBOTO
3a onepartopa U1 ce yBepeTe, Ye
pa3bupate WHCTPYKLWUWTE, Npeay Aa
13nonasaTe To3u NPoAYKT.

S [pbxTe xopaTa v KUBOTHUTE Ha

6e3onacHo pa3cTosiHue oT paboTHaTa
nrnoty.

[Ma3eTe ce OT oTCKavaLM NpeamMeTn n
puKoLeTun.

Ha NPUNOXUMUTE AUPEKTUBM Ha EO.

To3u NpoayKT cboTBETCTBA Ha
NPUNOXUMUTE PerfnameHT! Ha
O6eanHEHOTO KpancTeo.

Mudbopmauus 3a cepBr3HO
o6cnyxsaHe Ha Husqvarna

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | lNNEGEGE

1. Wme Ha mogena Husqvarna
2. Kop Ha Homepa Ha npoaykTa (PNC) Husqvarna

WHcTpykuum 3a 6esonacHocT

To3n npodyKT OTroBaps Ha U3NCKBaHUATA

crefBalmTe npenynpeauTenHi
WHCTPYKUMW, Npeaun Aa uarnonsearte
npvcraekara.

A

MPEOYNPEXAEHWUE: npouerere

Hay4yeTe kak aa nsnonssate 6esonacHo
npuctaekaTa U HElHUTE OpraHu 3a ynpasneHve n
Kak Aa cnupaTe 6bp30 NpoaykTa.

He nossonsBaiiTe Ha Aeua unu Ha apyrv nuua,
KOUTO He ca ofobpeHu 3a paboTa ¢ npuctaskaTa,
Aa 9 U3nona3eaT Unu Aa UsBbPLLIBAT CEPBU3HO
obcnyxBaHe Ha cblyaTta. Bv3apacTtTa Ha onepatopa
MOXe i@ € MOCTaHOBEHa OT MECTHUTE 3aKOHMU.
Hukora He n3nonssariTe npucTaBkaTa, ako B
HenocpeacTBeHa 6nM3ocT ce Hamupar xopa,
ocobeHo Aela, Unn XUBOTHW.

He ocTtaBsiiiTe MbTHULM BBbPXY NPOAYKTA.
M3nonsBaiiTe Tevalya BoAa 3a NouYncTeaHe Ha
npuctaekaTta.

BHUMAHME: He nacousaiite
CTpysATa KbM enekTpuyeckuTe

KOMMOHEHTMW Unu narepure.

MouncTBawmte fo6aBkM 0GUKHOBEHO
BriolwasaTt noepegara.

BosigucariTe BCcMYkM NOBpeaeHV NOBbLPXHOCTH, 3a Aa

npefoTBpaTMTe KOPO3us.

HaHeceTe macno unm rpec Bbpxy noepeeHuTe

MecTa Ha NoBbPXHOCTTA.

BHUMAHMWE: He usnonssaiite

BOAOCTPYiMKa C BOAA NOJ BUCOKO
HansiraHe Unu NapocTpyiika. B narepute
1 eNeKTpUYecKUTe CbeMHEHNsI MOXe Aa
Briese BOAA W Aa NPean3BrKa Koposus,
KOSITO BOAM A0 NoBpeda B NpucTaekara.
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Symboly na vyrobku

VAROVANI: Budte opatrni a vyrobek
pouziveijte spravné. Tento vyrobek muze
zpUsobit obsluze a dal$im osobam vazné
zranéni.

Peclivé si prostudujte navod k pouziti
a ujistéte se, Ze pokynum rozumite, nez
tento vyrobek budete pouzivat.

O P>

Pozor na odmr$téné a odrazené
predméty.

(] Zajistéte, aby se v pracovni oblasti a jejim

okoli nezdrzovaly nepovolané osoby ¢i
zvifata.

Tento vyrobek vyhovuje pFislusnym
smérnicim ES.

Tento vyrobek vyhovuje platnym
C n predpisiim Spojeného kralovstvi.

Servisni informace Husqvarna

Husqgvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | NG

1. Nazev modelu Husgvarna
2. Objednaci ¢islo vyrobku Husqvarna (PNC)

Bezpec¢nostni pokyny

WSTRAHAZ Pred pouzitim nastavce

si prectéte nasledujici varovani.

» Naucte se bezpe¢né pouzivat nastavec a jeho
ovladaci prvky a naucte se vyrobek rychle vypnout.

» Nenechte déti ani jiné osoby neopravnéné
obsluhovat tento nastavec, aby jej pouzivaly nebo

na ném provadély tdrzbu. Vék obsluhy mlze byt
upraven mistnimi zakony.

Nastavec nikdy nepouzivejte, pokud jsou v blizkosti
osoby, zejména déti, nebo zvirata.

Na vyrobku neprevazeijte zadné osoby.

Ocistéte nastavec tekouci vodou.

VAROVANi! Nemifte proud vody

na elektrické sougasti a loZiska. Cistici

A pfisady obvykle zhorSuji poSkozeni.

VAROVANI: Nepouzivejte
vysokotlaky €isti€ ani parni €isti¢. Voda
muze vniknout do loZisek a elektrickych
spojeni a zpusobit korozi a nasledné
poskozeni nastavce.

Natrete vSechny poSkozené povrchy, aby nedoslo ke
korozi.

Na poskozené plochy povrchu naneste olej nebo
mazivo.
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Symboler pa produktet
ADVARSEL: Veer forsigtig, og brug
produktet korrekt. Dette produkt kan

forarsage alvorlig personskade eller dgd
for brugeren eller andre.

Laes brugervejledningen, og serg for at
have forstaet indholdet, inden du bruger
dette produkt.

Pas pa udslyngede genstande og
rikochettering.

(]
Hold uvedkommende personer og dyr pa
And sikker afstand af arbejdsstedet.

Dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med
geeldende EF-direktiver.

Dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med
C n geeldende UK-bestemmelser.

Husqvarna Serviceinformation

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: I
Product number: | NEGGE

1. Husqvarna-modelnavn
2. Husqgvarna-produktnummerkode (PNC)

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

ADVARSEL.: Les nedenstaende
advarselsinstruktioner, inden du bruger

udstyret.

¢ Leer, hvordan du bruger udstyret og dets
kontrolfunktioner sikkert, og leer at standse produktet
hurtigt.

¢ Lad ikke bern eller andre personer, som ikke er
godkendt til at bruge udstyret, bruge eller udfere

service pa det. Lokal lovgivning kan stille krav til
operatgrens alder.

Brug ikke udstyret, hvis der opholder sig personer og
i seerdeleshed bgrn eller dyr i neerheden af det.
Medtag aldrig passagerer pa produktet.

Brug rindende vand til rengering af udstyret.

BEMAERK: Ret ikke stralen mod
elektriske komponenter eller lejer.
Renggringsmidler vil generelt forveerre

skadens omfang.

BEMAERK: Brug ikke en

hgijtryksrenser eller en damprenser. Der
kan komme vand ind i lejer og elektriske
forbindelser og forarsage korrosion,
hvilket beskadiger produktet.

Mal alle beskadigede overflader for at forhindre
korrosion.

Smer olie eller fedt pa beskadigede omrader pa
overfladen.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024



Plough: 536 90 27-02

Symbole auf dem Geréat

WARNUNG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig
vor, und verwenden Sie das Geréat
ordnungsgemaf. Dieses Gerat kann
schwere oder tédliche Verletzungen
des Bedieners oder anderer Personen
verursachen.

Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung
sorgféltig durch, und machen Sie sich mit
den Anweisungen vertraut, bevor Sie das
Gerat benutzen.

O D

Achten Sie auf herausschleudernde,
abprallende Gegenstande.

(] Andere Personen oder Tiere miissen sich
in sicherem Abstand vom Arbeitsbereich
befinden.

Dieses Gerat stimmt mit den geltenden
EG-Richtlinien Gberein.

Dieses Gerat entspricht den geltenden
UK-Richtlinien.

Husqvarna Service Informationen

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | IlNNEGEGE

1. Husqvarna Modellname
2. Husqvarna Geratenummerncode (PNC)

Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG: Lesen Sie die folgenden

Warnhinweise, bevor Sie das Anbaugerat
benutzen.

« Lernen Sie die sichere Bedienung des Anbaugerats
und seiner Bedienelemente und wie Sie das Gerat
schnell anhalten kénnen.

.

Lassen Sie keine Kinder oder andere Personen,

die fur die Bedienung nicht zugelassen sind,

das Anbaugerat benutzen oder warten. Unter
Umsténden gelten gesetzlich vorgeschriebene
Altersbeschrankungen.

Benutzen Sie das Anbaugerat niemals in der Nahe
von Personen, insbesondere Kindern oder Tieren.
Transportieren Sie niemals Personen auf dem Geréat.
Verwenden Sie flieRendes Wasser zur Reinigung
des Anbaugerats.

e ACHTUNG: Richten Sie den

Strahl nicht auf elektrische Bauteile
oder Lager. Reinigungszuséatze erhéhen
normalerweise den Schaden.

ACHTUNG: Verwenden Sie keinen

Hochdruck- oder Dampfreiniger. Wasser
kann in Lager und elektrische
Anschlisse gelangen und Korrosion
verursachen, die zu Schaden am Gerat
fahrt.

Lackieren Sie alle beschadigten Oberflachen, um
Korrosion zu vermeiden.

Tragen Sie Ol oder Fett auf beschadigte Bereiche
auf der Oberflache auf.
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

2 UupoAa OTO TTPOIGV .

MPOEIAOINOIHZH: Na gioTe TTpoTeKTIKOI

KQI VO XPNOIUOTIOIEITE TO TTPOIOV TWATA. .
AUTO TO TTPOIOV UTTOPE] Va TTPOKAAETEL

goBapo TpaupaTioud ) Bavaro Tou

XEIPIOTA 1 GAAWV OTOPWV.

AlaBAaaTe TTPOTEKTIKA TO EYXEIPIOIO XPONG °

Kal BeBaIwOEiTE OTI EXETE KATAVONTEI TIG

odnyieg TPOTOU XPNOIUOTTOINJETE QUTO TO .

TTPOI6V. .
e AiatnpnaoTe Ta dAAa aTopa kai Ta {wa

g€ amoaTacn ao@aleiag atd TNV TEPIOXN
gpyaaiag.

MPOTEXETE VIO AVTIKEIPEVA TTOU PTTOPEI VAl
ekTIVOXBOUV A va £00TPaKIOTOUV.

AUTO TO TTPOIOV CUPPOPPUVETAI LE TIG
10xUouaeg odnyieg EK.

AUTO TO TTPOIOV CUPPOPPUVETAI LE TIG .
10xUouaeg odnyieg Tou H.B.

MAnpogopieg yia To g€pPIg TNG
Husqvarna

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | lNNEGEGE

1. Ovopa povtéhou Husqvarna
2. Kwdikdg mpoiovtog Husqvarna (PNC)

Odnyieg agpaAeiag

c MPOEIAOMOIHZH: nporou

XPNOIPOTIOINTETE TO £€APTNHA, DIABAETTE TIG
TIOPOKATW TTPOEIBOTTOINTIKEG OBNYiES.

MaBeTe TTWG va XpnaOIYOTTOIEITE TO EEAPTNHA KaI TA
XEIPIOTAPIA TOU JE AOPAAEIR KOI PABETE VA OTAPATATE
TO TTPOIOV ypryopa.

Mnv a@rveTe va xpnaipotrololyv To eEApTNHA 1

va ekTEAOUV guvTApnan g€ autod TTaidid r} dAAa
TIPOCWTTA N EYKEKPIUEVA YIa AEITOUPYia TOU
eapTrparog. H Totmikn vopobeaia mlavwg va opidel
TNV KAT@AANAN nAIkia Tou XpAoTn.

Mnv xpnoigoTroigite TTOTE TO £EAPTNHA, AV UTTAPXOUV
KOVTA avBpwrTrol, £181KA TTaIdId, ) {wa.

Mnv PETaQEPETE TTOTE ETTIRBATEG TTAVW OTO TTPOIOV.
XpPNOIYOTTOINGTE TPEXOUPEVO VEPOD YIa va KaBapigeTe
TO £§apTNUQ.

c MPOZOXH: Mnv aTpé@eTe TOV

1 Ta poUAgpAv. ZuvnBwg, Ta TTPOCBETA
UAIKG KaBapIoPoU €TTISEIVWVOUV TN {nuId.

MPOZOXH: Mnv xpnaipotoieite

OUOKEUN TTAUGIPaTog pe vepd uTrd Triean
n gugkeun kabapiopoU pe aTuo. To vepd
UTTOPEI vV EITXWPNTEI OTA POUAEPAV

Kal OTIG NAEKTPIKEG TUVDETEIG KOl VOl
TTpokaAéael OIGBPwWaN, UE OTTOTEAETHA
va TTpoKUWel {npId oTo £EGPTNHA.

TTOOKA TTPOG T NAEKTPIKG EAPTAHATA

Bawte OAeG TIG KATEGTPAPPEVEG ETTIQAVEIEG VIO VO
QATToQUYETE TN dIABpwan.

Mpoabéate AadI ) ypAoo O€ KATEGTPAPPEVES
TIEPIOXEG OTNV ETTIPAVEID.
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Simbolos que aparecen en el producto  °

ADVERTENCIA: Tenga cuidado y utilice

el producto correctamente. Este producto
puede ocasionar lesiones graves o .
mortales tanto al operador como a

cualquier otra persona.

Lea atentamente el manual de usuario .
y asegurese de que entiende las
instrucciones antes de utilizar este
producto.
(] Mantenga a las personas y animales a

una distancia de seguridad respecto al
area de trabajo.

Tenga cuidado con los objetos que salgan
despedidos o rebotados.

Este producto cumple con las directivas .
CE vigentes.

Este producto cumple con las directivas
del Reino Unido vigentes.

Informacién de servicio de Husqvarna

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | NG

1. Husqvarna Nombre del modelo
2. Husqvarna Cadigo de numero de producto (PNC)

Instrucciones de seguridad
ADVERTENCIA: Lea las siguientes
instrucciones de advertencia antes de
utilizar el equipo.

« Aprenda a utilizar el accesorio y sus controles de

forma segura, y a detener el producto con rapidez.

No deje que los nifios u otras personas no
autorizadas utilicen el accesorio ni realicen su
mantenimiento. La legislacion local regula la edad
del usuario.

No utilice el accesorio si hay personas,
especialmente nifios, o animales cerca del area de
trabajo.

No lleve nunca pasajeros en el producto.

Use agua corriente para limpiar el accesorio.

e PRECAUCION: No dirija el agua

hacia los componentes eléctricos o los
cojinetes. Los productos de limpieza
suelen aumentar los dafos.

PRECAUCION: No utiice una

hidrolimpiadora ni una limpiadora a
vapor. El agua puede introducirse en
los cojinetes y las conexiones eléctricas,
y provocar corrosion y dafos en el
accesorio.

Pinte todas las superficies dafiadas para evitar la
corrosion.

Aplique aceite o grasa en las zonas dafiadas de la
superficie.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024



Plough: 536 90 27-02

Simbolid tootel

HOIATUS! Olge ettevaatlik ja kasutage
toodet digesti. Toode voib tekitada
kasutajale voi teistele raske voi surmava
kehavigastuse.

Enne seadme kasutamist lugege
kasutusjuhend hoolikalt labi ja veenduge,
et oleksite juhistest aru saanud.

Olge ettevaatlik — lenduvad esemed ning
tagasiporkumise oht.

Teised inimesed ja loomad peavad
viibima tédalast ohutus kauguses.

1-1
C€
UK
(o =]

Husqvarna Service'i teave

See toode vastab kehtivatele EU
direktiividele.

See toode vastab kehtivatele UK
direktiividele.

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: I
Product number: | NEGGE

1. Husqvarna mudeli nimetus
2. Husqgvarna tootenumbri kood (PNC)

Ohutusjuhised

c HOIATUS: Enne lisaseadme

kasutamist lugege labi jargmised
hoiatusjuhised.
+  Oppige lisaseadet ja selle juntseadmeid ohutult
kasutama ja seadet kiirelt seiskama.
+ Arge lubage lisaseadet kasitseda v&i hooldada lastel
ja teistel isikutel, kellel pole selleks luba. Kohalike
digusaktidega voidakse piirata kasutaja vanust.

Arge kunagi kasutage lisaseadet, kui laheduses
viibib inimesi, eelkdige lapsi v6i loomi.

Arge kunagi lubage seadmele kaasséitjaid.
Puhastage lisaseadet voolava veega.

e ETTEVAATUST: Arge suunake

ETTEVAATUST: Arge kasutage

kérgsurvepesurit ega aurupesuseadet.
Vesi voib sattuda laagrite ja
elektriihenduste sisse ning pdhjustada
korrosiooni ja sellest tingitud lisaseadme
kahjustusi.

veejuga otse elektrislisteemi osadele

ja laagritele. Puhastusained tavaliselt
stvendavad kahjustusi.

Korrosiooni valtimiseks varvige kdik kahjustatud

pinnad.

Kandke pinna kahjustatud kohtadele &li voi maaret.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024



Plough: 536 90 27-02

Tuotteen symbolit

VAROITUS: Ole varovainen ja kayta
tuotetta oikein. Téma tuote voi aiheuttaa
kayttajalle tai sivullisille vakavia vammoja
tai kuoleman.

Lue kayttdohje huolellisesti ja varmista,
ettd ymmarrat sen sisallon, ennen kuin
alat kayttaa tata tuotetta.

O P>

Varo sinkoutuvia esineita ja kimmokkeita.
Pida sivulliset ja eldimet turvallisen

And vélimatkan paassa tybalueesta.
Tama tuote tayttaa sovellettavien EY-
direktiivien vaatimukset.

Tama tuote tayttaa sovellettavien UK-
C n saadosten vaatimukset.

Husqvarna-huoltotiedot

Husqgvarna Service Information

Mode!: NN
Product number: | IINNEGGE

1. Husqvarna-mallinimi
2. Husqvarna-tuotenumerokoodi (PNC)

Turvaohjeet

VAROITUS: Lue seuraavat
varoitusohjeet ennen lisdlaitteen

kayttamista.

« Opettele kayttamaan lisalaitetta ja sen saatimia
turvallisesti ja opettele pysayttdmaan tuote nopeasti.

+ Al3 anna lasten tai muiden valtuuttamattomien
henkildiden kayttaa tai huoltaa tuotetta. Paikalliset

maaraykset saattavat asettaa ikarajoituksia
kayttajille.

Al3 koskaan kayta tata tuotetta, jos valittdmassa
laheisyydessa on muita ihmisia tai elaimia. Varo
erityisesti lapsia.

Ala kuljeta matkustajia tuotteen kyydissa.
Puhdista lisdlaite juoksevalla vedella.

HUOMAUTUS: Als suuntaa
vesisuihkua séhkdosia tai laakereita
kohti. Puhdistusaineet yleenséa

pahentavat vaurioita.

HUOMAUTUS: Als kayta

painepesuria tai hdyrypuhdistinta.
Vesi voi tunkeutua laakereihin ja
sahkadliitantdihin ja aiheuttaa haitallista
korroosiota.

Maalaa kaikki vaurioituneet pinnat ruostumisen
estamiseksi.

Levita dljya tai rasvaa pinnan vaurioituneille alueille.

10
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Symboles concernant le produit

AVERTISSEMENT : soyez prudent et
utilisez le produit correctement. Ce produit
peut causer des blessures graves, voire
mortelles, au conducteur ou a d'autres
personnes.

Lisez le manuel d'utilisation et assurez-
vous de bien comprendre les instructions
avant d'utiliser ce produit.

Attention : projections et ricochets.

Maintenez les personnes et les animaux
a une distance suffisante de la zone de
travail.

I-1
C€
UK
(o =]

Informations Husqvarna Service

Ce produit est conforme aux directives CE
en vigueur.

Ce produit est conforme aux directives
applicables en vigueur au Royaume-Uni.

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | INNEEGGGE

1. Nom du modéle Husqgvarna
2. Référence du produit (PNC) Husqvarna

Consignes de sécurité

c AVERTISSEMENT: lisez les

instructions qui suivent avant d'utiliser
l'accessoire.
« Apprenez a utiliser I'accessoire et ses commandes
en toute sécurité et apprenez a l'arréter rapidement.

Ne laissez pas des enfants ou d'autres personnes
non autorisées utiliser ou entretenir I'accessoire.
L'age minimum de I'utilisateur peut étre régi par les
législations locales.

N'utilisez pas l'accessoire si des personnes, en
particulier des enfants ou des animaux, se trouvent a
proximité immédiate.

Interdisez la présence de tout passager sur le
produit.

Nettoyez I'accessoire a I'eau courante.

vers les composants électriques ou les
paliers. Les additifs nettoyants aggravent
généralement les dommages.

REMARQUE: Nutilisez pas de

nettoyeur haute pression ni de dispositif
de lavage a la vapeur. L'eau risque

de pénétrer dans les paliers et les
raccordements électriques et provoquer
leur corrosion, ce qui endommagerait
l'accessoire.

c REMARQUE: nNe dirigez pas le jet

Peignez toutes les surfaces endommagées pour
éviter la corrosion.

Appliquez de I'huile ou de la graisse sur les zones
endommagées de la surface.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Simboli na proizvodu

UPOZORENJE: Budite oprezni i pravilno
upotrebljavajte ovaj proizvod. Ovaj
proizvod moze izazvati teSke ozljede ili
smrt rukovatelja ili drugih osoba.

Pazljivo procitajte korisni€ki priruénik
i dobro usvojite sadrzaj uputa prije
upotrebe proizvoda.

O P>

Pazite na izbacene predmete i odbijanja.

Osobe i zivotinje drzite na sigurnoj
udaljenosti od radnog podrudja.

Ovaj proizvod u suglasnosti je s vaze¢im
direktivama EZ-a.

Ovaj je proizvod u skladu s vazeéim
direktivama UK-a.

Informacije o uslugama tvrtke
Husqvarna

Husqgvarna Service Information

Mode!: NN
Product number: | IINNEGGE

1. Husqvarna naziv modela

2. Husqvarna broj¢ana $ifra proizvoda (Product number
code, PNC)

Sigurnosne upute
UPOZORENJE: Prije upotrebe
prikljuénog stroja proc€itajte upozoravajuce
upute u nastavku.
« Naucite kako sigurno upotrebljavati prikljucni stroj i
primjenjivati komande te kako je brzo zaustaviti.

.

Djeci ili drugim neovlastenim osobama nemojte
dopustiti upotrebu ili servisiranje priklju¢nog stroja.
Dob korisnika moze biti regulirana lokalnim
zakonima.

Upotreba priklju¢nog stroja u neposrednoj blizini
osoba, posebice djece, i kuénih ljubimaca nije
dopustena.

Na proizvodu nije dopusteno zadrzavanje putnika.
Za CiScenje prikljuénog stroja koristite tekuc¢u vodu.

A
A

OPREZ: Miaz nemojte usmjeravati
prema elektricnim komponentama ili
leZajevima. Dodaci za ¢iS¢enje u pravilu
povecavaju ostecenje.

OPREZ: Nemojte upotrebljavati
visokotlacni perac ili istac parom.
Voda moze prodrijeti u lezajeve i
elektri¢ne spojeve i uzrokovati koroziju
koja ostecuje prikljucni stroj.

Obojite sve ostecene povrsine kako biste sprijecili
koroziju.

Postavite ulje ili mast na oSte¢ena podrucja na
povrsini.

12

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024



Plough: 536 90 27-02

A terméken talalhat6 jelzések

FIGYELMEZTETES: Kaériiltekintéen jarjon
el, és megfeleléen hasznalja a terméket.
A gép a kezel® és masok sulyos sériilését
és halalat is okozhatja.

Olvassa el a hasznélati utasitast, és

a termék hasznalatba vétele el6tt
mindenképpen legyen tisztaban a benne
foglaltakkal.

Legyen évatos a kirepll6 és
visszapattand targyakkal.

e A személyeket és allatokat
tartsa biztonsagos tavolsagban
a munkater(lettl.

Ez a termék megfelel a vonatkoz6 EK
iranyelveknek.

A termék megfelel a vonatkozé egyesiilt
kiralysagbeli iranyelveknek.

Husqvarna szervizinformacidk

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | IlNNEGEGE

1. Husqvarna modellnév
2. Husqgvarna termékkad (PNC)

Biztonsagi utasitasok

c FIGYELMEZTETES: A tartozek

hasznalata el6tt olvassa el az alabbi
figyelmeztetéseket.
« Ismerje meg, hogyan haszndlja a tartozékot és
kezel6szerveit biztonsagosan, és tanulja meg,
hogyan allithatja le gyorsan.

Ne engedje, hogy gyermekek vagy mas jogosulatlan
személyek Uzemeltessék a tartozékot vagy
végezzenek rajta szervizelési munkakat. A helyi
térvények szabalyozhatjak a kezel6 korat.

Ne hasznalja a tartozékot, ha emberek — kiilénésen
gyerekek — vagy allatok vannak a kdzvetlen
kozelében.

Soha ne engedjen fel utast a termékre.

A tartozék tisztitasahoz folyé vizet hasznaljon.

c V|GYAZAT! Ne iranyitsa

a vizsugarat az elektromos alkatrészekre
és a csapagyakra. A tisztitdszerek
altalaban novelik a kar mértékét.

VIGYAZAT: Ne hasznaljon nagy

viznyomassal miikddé tisztitét vagy
gobztisztitot. Viz keriulhet a csapagyakba
és az elektromos csatlakozasokba, ami
a korrozié révén a tartozék karosodasat
okozhatja.

A korrézié megelézése érdekében fesse le az
osszes sérllt feliiletet.

Kenjen olajat vagy zsirt a sériilt fellletre.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024
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Simboli riportati sul prodotto

AVVERTENZA: Prestare attenzione e .
utilizzare il prodotto correttamente. Il

prodotto pud causare gravi lesioni o morte .
dell'operatore o altre persone. .

Leggere attentamente il Manuale
dell'operatore e accertarsi di aver
compreso le istruzioni prima di utilizzare
questo prodotto.

Attenzione all'espulsione o al rimbalzo di
oggetti.

PP

Mantenere le persone e gli animali a una
distanza di sicurezza dalla zona di lavoro.

L
!
=3

Il prodotto € conforme alle direttive CE .
vigenti.

Questo prodotto & conforme alle direttive
del Regno Unito vigenti.

NnCc M
DA M

Informazioni di assistenza Husqvarna

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: I
Product number: | lNNEGGEGE

v E Ty

1. Husqvarna mome del modello
2. Husqvarna codice prodotto (PNC)

Istruzioni di sicurezza

A

» Come usare |'accessorio e i relativi comandi e icome
arrestare il prodotto rapidamente.

» Non consentire a bambini o ad altre persone non
autorizzate |'utilizzo dell'accessorio o di eseguirne la

AVVERTENZA: Leggere le seguenti

avvertenze prima di utilizzare I'accessorio.

manutenzione. Verificare |'esistenza di norme locali
che fissano I'eta minima dell'utilizzatore.

Non utilizzare mai I'accessorio in prossimita di
persone (specialmente bambini) o animali.

Non trasportare passeggeri sul prodotto.

Utilizzare acqua corrente per pulire I'accessorio.

e ATTENZIONE: Non puntare il

getto sui componenti elettrici o i
cuscinetti. Gli additivi per la pulizia di
solito aumentano i danni.

ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare

una lancia ad alta pressione o

a vapore. L'acqua puo entrare nei
cuscinetti e nei collegamenti elettrici e
causare corrosione che pu6 danneggiare
I'accessorio.

Verniciare tutte le superfici danneggiate per evitare
la corrosione.

Applicare olio o grasso sulle aree danneggiate della
superficie.

14
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Simboliai ant gaminio :

|SPEJIMAS. Biikite atsargis ir tinkamai
naudokite gaminj. Sis gaminys gali rimtai
suzeisti arba prazudyti operatoriy arba .
aplinkinius.

Prie§ naudodami gaminj atidziai
perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcijg ir
isitikinkite, kad instrukcijas suprantate.

Saugokités iSmetamy ir rikoSetu atSokusiy
daikty.

Asmenims ir gyvinams butina laikytis
saugaus atstumo nuo darbo zonos.

(]
I-7
Sis jrenginys atitinka jam taikomas EB
direktyvas. .

Sis gaminys atitinka taikytiny JK
reglamenty nuostatas.

CA

.Husqvarna“ techninés priezilros
informacija

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: I
Product number: | NEGGE

1. Husqvarna modelio pavadinimas
2. Husgvarna gaminio numerio kodas (PNC)

Saugos nurodymai
PERSPEJIMAS: Pries naudodami
prieda, perskaitykite visus nurodymus ir
instrukcijas.

« ISmokite saugiai naudotis priedu ir jo valdikliais, taip

pat iSmokite greitai sustabdyti prieda.

Neleiskite vaikams ar kitiems su priedu negalintiems
dirbti asmenims jo naudoti ar atlikti priezidros darby.
Vietos teisés aktuose gali bati nustatytas jauniausias
amzius, nuo kurio galima naudoti tokius jrenginius.
Niekada nenaudokite priedo, jei arti yra Zzmoniy
(ypac¢ vaiky) ar gyviny.

Gaminiu niekada nevezkite keleiviy.

Priedui valyti naudokite tekantj vanden;.

c PASTABA: vandens srovés

nenukreipkite  elektros dalis ar guolius.
Naudojant valymui skirtus priedus, gali
padidéti zala.

PASTABA: Nenaudokite auksto
slégio ar gary valymo jrenginio. | guolius
ar ant elektriniy jungCiy patekegs vanduo
gali sukelti korozijg, kuri gali pazeisti
prieda.

Nudazykite visus pazeistus pavirSius, kad
iSvengtumeéte korozijos.

Pazeistas pavirSiaus sritis sutepkite alyva arba
tepalu.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024
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Simboli uz izstradajuma :

BRIDINAJUMS. Esiet uzmanigi un lietojiet
izstradajumu pareizi. Sis izstradajums var
izraisit smagas vai navéjosas traumas °
operatoram vai citam personam.

Ripigi izlasiet So lietotaja rokasgramatu
un pirms 8T izstradajuma lietoSanas
parliecinieties, vai izprotat noradijumus.

Uzmanieties no izsviestiem un rikoSeta
atlecoSiem priekSmetiem.

Nodrosiniet, lai cilvéki un dzivnieki
atrastos drosa attaluma no darba zonas.

Sis izstradajums atbilst spéka eso$ajam .
EK direktivam.

Sis izstradajums atbilst speka esosajiem
AK noteikumiem.

Husqgvarna apkopes centra informacija

Husqgvarna Service Information

Mode!: NN
Product number: | IINNEGGE

1. Husqvarna modela nosaukums

2. Husqvarna izstradajuma numura kods (Product
Number Code, PNC)

Drosibas instrukcijas

c BRTD'NAJUMS Pirms sakat lietot

papildaprikojumu, izlasiet turpmak izklastitos
« Uzziniet, ka drosi lietot papildaprikojumu un

bridinajumus.
ta vadibas ierices, ka ari, ka atri apturét
papildaprikojumu.

Nelaujiet bérniem un citam personam, kam nav
atlaujas papildaprikojuma izmantosanai, lietot to vai
veikt ta apkopi. Vietéjie tiesibu akti var ierobezot
pielaujamo lietotaja vecumu.

Neizmantojiet papildaprikojumu, ja tuvuma ir cilveki,
it ipasi bérni, vai majdzivnieki.

Neparvadajiet pasaZierus uz 1 papildaprikojuma.

Papildaprikojuma firiSanai izmantojiet tekoSu adeni.

e |EVEROJ|ET! Nevérsiet striklu

elektrisko komponentu vai gultnu
virziena. Tinsanas ldzek|i parasti
paatrina bojajumu veidosanos.

|EVEROJ|ET Neizmantojiet

augstspiediena mazgataju vai tvaika
tiritaju Udens var iekldt gultnos un
elektriskajos savienojumos, izraisot
koroziju, kas savukart radis
papildaprikojuma bojajumus.

Nokrasojiet visas bojatas virsmas, lai nepielautu
koroziju.

Uzklajiet ellu vai smérvielu uz bojatajam virsmas
vietam.

16
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Symbolen op het product
WAARSCHUWING: Wees voorzichtig en
gebruik het product op de juiste manier.

Dit product kan ernstig of fataal letsel
toebrengen aan de gebruiker of anderen.

Lees de bedieningshandleiding goed door
en zorg dat u de instructies hebt begrepen
voordat u dit product gaat gebruiken.

Kijk uit voor weggeslingerde en afgeketste
voorwerpen.

(]
Houd personen en dieren op veilige
And afstand van het werkgebied.

Dit product voldoet aan de geldende EG-
richtlijnen.

Dit product voldoet aan geldende VK-
C n regelgeving.

Husqvarna Service Information

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: I
Product number: | NEGGE

1. Husqvarna modelnaam
2. Husqgvarna productnummercode (PNC)

Veiligheidsinstructies

WAARSCHUWING: Lees de

volgende waarschuwingen voordat u het
opzetstuk gebruikt.

« Zorg dat u weet hoe u het opzetstuk en de
bedieningselementen veilig gebruikt en hoe u het
product snel kunt stoppen.

« Laat kinderen of andere personen die niet
geschikt zijn om het opzetstuk te gebruiken, geen

werkzaamheden met of aan het product verrichten.
De minimumleeftijd van de gebruiker kan zijn
vastgelegd in plaatselijke voorschriften.

Gebruik het opzetstuk niet als personen, met
name kinderen en/of huisdieren, zich in de directe
omgeving bevinden.

Laat nooit passagiers meerijden op het product.
Gebruik stromend water om het opzetstuk te
reinigen.

OPGELET: Richt de waterstraal
niet op elektrische componenten

of lagers. Het toevoegen van
schoonmaakmiddelen kan schade
veroorzaken.

OPGELET: Gebruik geen
hogedrukspuit of stoomreiniger. Water

kan in lagers en elektrische
aansluitingen dringen en corrosie
veroorzaken die tot schade aan het
opzetstuk kan leiden.

Verf alle beschadigde oppervlakken om corrosie te
voorkomen.

Breng olie of vet aan op beschadigde plekken op het
oppervlak.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024
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Symboler pa produktet

ADVARSEL: Veer forsiktig, og bruk
produktet riktig. Dette produktet kan fere
til alvorlig personskade eller dgd for
operatgren eller andre.

Les bruksanvisningen naye, og forsikre
deg om at du forstar instruksjonene fer du
bruker produktet.

O P>

Se opp for gjenstander som slynges ut og
rikosjetterer.

Hold personer og dyr pa trygg avstand fra
had arbeidsomradet.

Dette produktet er i overensstemmelse
med gjeldende EU-direktiver.

Dette produktet samsvarer med gjeldende
C n britiske direktiver.

Husgvarna-serviceinformasjon

Husqgvarna Service Information

Mode!: NN
Product number: | IINNEGGE

1. Husqgvarna-modellnavn
2. Husqvarna-produktnummerkode (PNC)

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

ADVARSEL: Les felgende
advarselsinstruksjoner far du bruker

tilbehgret.

» Leer hvordan du bruker tilbehgret og styreenhetene
pa en trygg mate, og hvordan du stopper produktet
raskt.

« |kke la barn eller andre personer som ikke er
godkjent som brukere av tilbehgret, bruke eller

utfgre vedlikehold pa det. Aldersgrense for bruk kan
veere underlagt lokale bestemmelser.

Ikke bruk tilbehgret hvis det befinner seg personer,
spesielt barn, eller dyr i nzerheten.

Ikke ha passasjerer pa produktet.
Bruk rennende vann til a rengjere tilbehgret.

OBS: Ikke rett vannstralen mot
elektriske komponenter eller kulelagre.
Vaskemidler forarsaker vanligvis mer

A skade.
A

OBS: Ikke bruk hgytrykksspyler eller
damprenser. Vann kan trenge inn i
kulelagre og elektriske forbindelser og
forarsake rust som kan fere til skade pa
tilbehgret.

Mal alle skadede overflater for & forhindre rust.

Pafgr olje eller fett pa skadede omrader pa
overflaten.

18
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Symbole znajdujace sie na produkcie

OSTRZEZENIE: Nalezy zachowa¢
ostroznos$¢ i prawidtowo korzystaé

z produktu. Produkt moze spowodowaé
powazne obrazenia ciata lub $mieré
operatora lub innych oséb.

Przed uzyciem produktu nalezy doktadnie
i ze zrozumieniem przeczytac instrukcje
obstugi.

Nalezy uwazaé na wyrzucane
i rykoszetujace przedmioty.

Ludzie i zwierzeta powinny przebywac
w bezpiecznej odlegtosci od obszaru
roboczego.

I-1
C€
UK
(o =]

Informacje serwisowe firmy Husqvarna

Niniejszy produkt jest zgodny
z obowigzujgcymi dyrektywami WE.

Ten produkt jest zgodny z przepisami
obowigzujacymi w Wielkiej Brytanii.

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | INNEEGGGE

1. Nazwa modelu Husqgvarna
2. Kod numeru produktu (PNC) Husqgvarna

Zasady bezpieczenstwa

c OSTRZEZENIE: Przed

rozpoczeciem uzytkowania osprzetu nalezy
przeczyta¢ nastepujace ostrzezenia.
« Nauczy¢ sie bezpiecznej eksploatacji osprzetu
i obstugi jego elementéw sterujgcych oraz w jaki
sposob szybko wytgczy¢ produkt.

Nie wolno pozwala¢ dzieciom ani innym
nieupowaznionym osobom uzywaé ani serwisowac
osprzetu. Lokalne przepisy moga okresla¢ wiek
operatora.

Nigdy nie wolno uzywac osprzetu, gdy w poblizu
znajdujq sie ludzie, zwtaszcza dzieci, lub zwierzeta
domowe.

Nigdy nie przewozi¢ pasazeréw na maszynie.
Uzy¢ biezacej wody do czyszczenia osprzetu.

UWAGA: Nie kierowa¢ strumienia
na podzespoty elektryczne ani na

fozyska. Dodatki czyszczgce zazwyczaj
poszerzajg zakres uszkodzen.

Pomalowaé wszystkie uszkodzone powierzchnie,

aby zapobiec korozji.

Natozy¢ olej lub smar na uszkodzone miejsca na
powierzchni.

UWAGA: Nie stosowaé myjek

wysokocisnieniowych ani parowych.
Woda moze przedosta¢ sie do tozysk
i potaczen elektrycznych, co moze
doprowadzi¢ do powstania korozji

i uszkodzenia osprzetu.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024
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Simbolos no produto :

AVISO: Seja cuidadoso e utilize o produto
corretamente. Este produto pode provocar
ferimentos graves ou a morte do utilizador .
ou terceiros.

Leia o0 manual do utilizador com atengéo
e certifique-se de que compreende as
instrugdes antes de utilizar este produto.

Tenha cuidado com objetos projetados e
ricochetes.

(] Mantenha as pessoas e os animais a
uma distancia de seguranga da area de
trabalho.

Este produto esta em conformidade com
as diretivas aplicaveis da CE. .

U K Este produto esta em conformidade com

os regulamento aplicaveis do Reino
Unido.

Informagbes de assisténcia da
Husqvarna

Husqgvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | INNNEGGEGEG

1. Nome do modelo Husgvarna
2. Cadigo do numero de produto (PNC) Husqvarna

Instrugdes de seguranca

A

* Aprenda a utilizar o acessorio e os respetivos
controlos em seguranca, e saiba como parar o
produto rapidamente.

ATENCAOZ Leia as instrugbes de aviso

que se seguem antes de utilizar o acessorio.

Nao permita a utilizagdo ou a manutengéo do
acessorio por criangas ou outras pessoas sem
aprovagao para utilizar o mesmo. A legislagéo local
pode regular a idade do utilizador permitida.

Na&o utilize o acessorio junto a animais ou pessoas,
em especial criangas.

N&o permita a presenga de passageiros no produto.
Utilize agua corrente para limpar o acessorio.

CUIDADO: N3o direcione o jato
diretamente para os componentes

elétricos nem para os rolamentos.

Normalmente, os aditivos de limpeza
aumentam os danos.

Pinte todas as superficies danificadas para evitar a

corrosao.

Coloque 6leo ou massa lubrificante em areas

danificadas da superficie.

CUIDADO: Nso utilize uma

maquina de lavar de pressédo nem uma
maquina de limpeza a vapor. A possivel
entrada de agua nos rolamentos e nas
ligagbes elétricas pode causar corroséo,
o que danifica o acessorio.

20
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Simbolurile de pe produs

AVERTISMENT: Aveti grija sa utilizati

corect produsul. Acest produs poate .
cauza vatamari corporale grave sau

decesul operatorului sau al altor

persoane. .

Cititi cu atentie manualul de utilizare
si asigurati-va ca intelegeti instructiunile,
inainte de a utiliza acest produs.

Feriti-va de obiectele ejectate sau care
ricoseaza.

Tineti persoanele si animalele la o distanta
sigura de zona de lucru.

1-1
C€
UK
(o =]

Informatii de service Husqvarna

Acest produs este in conformitate cu
directivele UE aplicabile.

Acest produs respecta reglementarile
aplicabile din Regatul Unit.

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: I
Product number: | NNEGGE

1. Nume model Husqvarna
2. Cod produs (PNC) Husqvarna

Instructiuni de siguranta

c AVERTISMENT: inainte de a utiliza

accesoriul, cititi urmatoarele instructiunile de
« Invétati s utilizati in siguranta accesoriul si

avertizare.
comenzile acestuia si sa opriti rapid produsul.
» Nu permiteti copiilor sau altor persoane neautorizate
pentru operarea acestui accesoriu sa il utilizeze sau

sa efectueze lucrari de service asupra acestuia. Este
posibil ca reglementarile locale sa limiteze varsta
operatorului.

Nu utilizati niciodata accesoriul daca in imediata
apropiere se afla persoane, in special copii, sau
animale.

Nu lasati niciodata pasageri sa stea pe produs.
Curatati accesoriul cu apa curenta.

c ATENT|E! Nu orientati jetul de

apa catre componente electrice sau
lagare. In general, aditivii de curatare
accelereaza deteriorarea acestora.

ATENT|EZ Nu utilizati un spalator cu

presiune ridicata sau un echipament de
curatare cu abur. Apa poate patrunde in
lagare si conexiunile electrice, cauzand
deteriorarea accesoriul prin coroziune.

Vopsiti toate suprafetele deteriorate pentru a preveni
coroziunea.

Puneti ulei sau vaselina pe zonele deteriorate de pe
suprafata.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024
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CumBoOnbl Ha U3genuu

NPEOYNPEXOEHVE. CobnioaaiiTe
OCTOPOXHOCTb 1 MpaBuna akcnnyarauum
usgenus. Visgenve Moxer ctatb
NPUYMHOI TSXKENOW TPaBMbI UMW CMEPTU
onepartopa ¥ OKpyXatoLL1X.

Mepep Hauanom paboTsl ¢ U3genvem
BHUMATENbHO NPOYUTaITE PYKOBOACTBO
no akcnnyarauum n yéeauTecs,

4TO MOHMMaeTe NpuBeeHHbIE 30eCh
VHCTPYKLMM.

O DB

Beperutecb oT6packiBaeMbix NpeaMeToB
W PUKOLLETOB.

(] Cnepgute 3a TeM, YTOObI B 30HE
npoBefeHns paboT He Gbino nogei n
JKMBOTHBbIX.

[NaHHoe u3aenue oteevyaet TpeGoOBaHUAM
cooTBeTCTBYIOLMX AnpekTus EC.

[JaHHoe usgenvie cooTBeTcTBYET
[OeViCTBYIOLMM AVMpEKTUBaM
BenukobputaHum.

CepsucHas uHcopmaums Husqvarna

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | IlNNEGEGE

1. HassaHwe mopenu Husqgvarna
2. Kop Homepa nsgenusa (PNC) Husqvarna

MHCcTpyKummM Mo TexHuke 6e3onacHOCTM

YeM MpuUcTynaThb K aKcrnnyaraumm
obopyaoBaHusi, 0bs3aTenbHO npoynTaniTe
cneayoLme UHCTPYKLUK MO TEXHKKE
6e3onacHocTu.

c NPEAQYNPEXAEHUE: npexae

.

M3yunTe nHcTpyKumum no 6esonacHom akcnnyataumm
060opyAoBaHMs 1 UCMOMNb30BaHMIO OPraHoB
yrpaBrieHus], a Takke HayunTechb BbICTPO
ocTaHaBnuBaTh U3genue.

He ponyckaiite k paboTe ¢ obopynoBaHvueM v ero
obcnyuBaHuio AeTel U B3POCTIbIX, HE UMEIOLLUX
COOTBETCTBYHOLLE NOAroTOBKN. MeCTHbIE 3aKOHbI
MOryT yCTaHaBnuBaTh TpeGoBaHWs K BO3pacTy
oneparopa.

He ucnonbayiite obopynosaHue B
HenocpeacTBEeHHO 6nnM3ocTn oT Apyrux noaen
(ocobeHHO aeTeit) U XUBOTHBIX.

3anpelyaeTcs NepeBo3nTb NACCAKMPOB Ha U3AENUN.
Vcnonb3yiiTe AN 04MCTKM 060PYAOBaHUS
NPOTOYHYIO BOAY.

BHUMAHWE: He HanpaensnTe
CTPYtO BOAbI Ha 3neKTpudeckue

KOMMOHEHTbI W MOALMUMNHUKK. YucTsLme
CpeAcTBa, Kak NpaBuno, ycyrybnsiot
NOBPEXAEHUS.

BHUMAHWE: He ucnonbayiTte

MOVIKY BbICOKOTO JaBMNEHUs Un
napoouncTuTens. Boga MoxeT nonactb
B MOALIMMHUKM U 3MeKTpuyeckne
COefIMHeHUs 1 BbI3BaTb KOPPO3UIO,
KOTOpasi NPUBOAMT K NMOBPEXAEHMNIO
obopyaoBaHus.

HaHecuTe kpacky Ha Bce NoBpeXaeHHble
NOBEPXHOCTU AN NPeaoTBPaLLEHNS KOPPO3UN.
HaHecuTe macno unm cmasky Ha NoBpexaeHHble
NOBEPXHOCTU.
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Symboly na vyrobku .

UPOZORNENIE: Postupuijte opatrne
a pouzivajte vyrobok spravnym

spdsobom. Tento vyrobok méze spdsobit’ .
vazne poranenie alebo usmrtenie

obsluhujuceho pracovnika alebo inych .
osob. .

Pred pouzivanim tohto vyrobku si
precitajte navod na obsluhu a uistite sa,
Ze porozumiete uvedenym pokynom.

Davajte pozor na vymrstené predmety
a spatné narazy.

Dbaijte na to, aby osoby a zvierata
nevstupovali do pracovnej oblasti.

1-1

C€

UK
CA

Informacie o servise Husqvarna

Tento vyrobok je v stlade s prislusnymi
smernicami EU.

Tento vyrobok je v stlade s prislusnymi
pravnymi predpismi Spojeného kralovstva.

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | NNEGGE

1. Husqvarna nazov modelu
2. Husqgvarna produktové ¢islo (PNC)

Bezpeénostné pokyny
WSTRAHAZ Skor nez budete

nadstavec pouzivat, pre€itajte si
nasledujuce vystrahy.

« Naucte sa bezpecne pouzivat nadstavec a jeho
ovladacie prvky a naucte sa, ako produkt rychlo
zastavit'.

Nenechajte deti a osoby, ktoré nemaju opravnenie
na pouzivanie, pouzivat' nadstavec alebo vykonavat
jeho servis. Vek operatora mézu stanovovat’ miestne
zakony.

Nadstavec nikdy nepouzivajte, ak su v blizkosti
osoby, najma deti, alebo zvierata.

Na vyrobku nikdy nevozte pasaZierov.

Vycistite nadstavec te€ucou vodou.

c VAROVANIE: prud vody

nesmerujte k elel'(trickym komponentom
alebo loziskam. Cistiace prisady
vacsinou zhorsuju poskodenie.

VAROVANIE: Nepouzivajte

vysokotlakovi umyvacku ani parny
Cisti¢. Voda mdze preniknut do lozisk
a elektrickych pripojeni a spdsobit’
koréziu, ktora méze viest' k poskodeniu
nadstavca.

Na vSetky poskodené povrchy naneste nater, aby sa
predislo korozii.
Na poskodené miesta naneste olej alebo mazivo.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Simboli na izdelku

OPOZORILO: Bodite previdni in
uporabljajte izdelek pravilno. Ta izdelek
lahko povzro¢i hude poSkodbe oziroma
smrt upravljavca ali drugih.

Pred uporabo tega izdelka morate
pozorno prebrati navodila za uporabo ter
jih razumeti.

O D>

Pazite na letece in odbite predmete.

Poskrbite, da so osebe in Zivali na varni
And razdalji od delovnega obmocja.

Izdelek je v skladu z veljavnimi predpisi
CE.

C n Izdelek je v skladu z veljavnimi direktivami
ZK.

Servisne informacije Husqvarna

Husqgvarna Service Information

Mode!: NN
Product number: | IINNEGGE

1. Ime modela Husqvarna
2. Koda izdelka Husqvarna (PNC)

Varnostna navodila

OPOZORILO: Pred uporabo prikljucka
preberite navodila v povezavi z opozorili v

nadaljevanju.

« Naucite se varno uporabljati prikljuek in njegove
krmilne elemente ter se seznanite z nacinom hitre
zaustavitve izdelka.

» Otrokom ali drugim osebam, ki niso pooblas¢ene
za upravljanje izdelka, ne dovolite, da bi uporabljali

priklju€ek ali ga servisirali. Starost uporabnika je
morda dolo¢ena z lokalnimi zakoni.

Priklju¢ka nikoli ne uporabljajte, ¢e so v blizini druge
osebe, Se posebej otroci, in Zivali.

Na izdelku nikoli ne zadrzujte potnikov.

Prikljucek odistite s teko€o vodo.

POZOR: cukrane usmerijajte proti
elektri¢nim delom ali leZzajem. Dodatki za

A ¢is€enje obicajno $e poslabsajo stanje.

POZOR: Ne uporabljajte

visokotlaénega distilnika ali parnega
Cistilnika. Voda lahko prodre v lezaje in
elektri¢ne prikljucke ter povzroci korozijo,
ki poSkoduje prikljucek.

Vse poskodovane povrsine pobarvaijte, da preprecite
korozijo.

Na poskodovane dele povrSine nanesite olje ali
mast.

24
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Simboli na proizvodu :

UPOZORENUJE: Budite paZljivi i koristite
proizvod na pravilan nacin. Ovaj proizvod

moze prouzrokovati teSke telesne povrede .
ili smrt rukovaoca i drugih osoba.

Pre kori§éenja proizvoda pazljivo
procitajte korisni¢ko uputstvo i budite
sigurni da ste ga razumeli.

Pazite na odbacene predmete i
odskakivanja.

Pazite da ljudi i Zivotinje budu

na bezbednoj udaljenosti od radnog
podrucja.

I-1
C€
UK
(o =]

Informacije o uslugama tvrtke
Husqvarna

Proizvod je usagla$en sa vaze¢im .
direktivama EZ.

Proizvod je usagla$en sa vaze¢im
direktivama UK.

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | INNEGGEGE

1. Husqvarna naziv modela
2. Husqgvarna kod broja proizvoda (PNC)

Bezbednosna uputstva
UPOZORENJE: Procitajte
upozoravaju¢a uputstva koja slede pre
kori§éenja prikljucka.

« Naucite kako se bezbedno koristi prikljucak i

komande i naucite kako da ga brzo zaustavite.

Deca i osobe koje nemaju odobrenje na rad ne
smeju da koriste priklju¢ak niti da ga servisiraju.
Uzrast korisnika je mozda propisan lokalnim
zakonima.

Nikada nemoijte koristiti priklju¢ak ako su osobe,
narocito deca, ili Zivotinje u blizini.

Ne prevozite nikoga na proizvodu.

Ocistite prikljucak teku¢om vodom.

A
A

OPREZ: Ne usmeravajte mlaz vode
na elektricne komponente i lezajeve.
Aditivi za ¢iS¢enje obi¢no poveéavaju
ostecenja.

OPREZ: Ne koristite perac visokog
pritiska ni paro€ista€. Voda moze da ude
u lezajeve i elektriCne spojeve i izazove
koroziju koja moze da oSteti prikljucak.

Ofarbajte sve oSteéene povrsine da biste sprecili
koroziju.

Stavite ulje ili mazivo na oStecene povrsine.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Symboler pa produkten

VARNING! Var forsiktig och anvand .
produkten pa réatt satt. Den har produkten

kan orsaka allvarlig eller livshotande .
skada fér anvandaren och andra. .

Las noggrant igenom bruksanvisningen
och se till att du forstar innehallet innan
du anvander produkten.

O P>

Akta dig for utslungade féremal och
rikoschetter.

Hall alltid manniskor och djur pa sakert
avstand fran arbetsomradet.

Produkten éverensstdammer med géllande :
EG-direktiv.

Husqvarna Service Hub-information

Produkten éverensstammer med géllande
brittiska direktiv.

Husqgvarna Service Information

Mode!: NN
Product number: | IINNEGGE

1. Husqgvarna modellnamn
2. Husqvarna produktnummerkod (PNC)

Sakerhetsinstruktioner

A

+ Lar dig att anvanda tillbehoret och reglagen pa ett
sakert satt samt att stanna produkten snabbt.

+ Latinte barn eller andra personer som inte godkanns
for anvandning av tillbehéret anvanda eller utféra

VARNING: Lss varningsinstruktionerna

nedan innan du anvander tillbehéret.

service pa det. Lokala foreskrifter kan reglera
anvandarens alder.

Anvand aldrig tillbehdret om personer, speciellt barn,
eller djur finns i narheten.

Kor aldrig med passagerare pa produkten.
Anvand rinnande vatten for att rengdra tillbehoret.

e OBSERVERA: Rikta inte stralen

mot elkomponenter eller lager.
Rengdringsmedel forvarrar vanligtvis
skadorna.

OBSERVERA: Anvand

inte hogtryckstvatt eller
angtvattningsutrustning. Vatten kan
trénga in i lager och elektriska
anslutningar och leda till korrosion som
orsakar skador pa tilloehoret.

Mala alla skadade ytor for att forhindra korrosion.
Smorj ytan pa skadade omraden med olja eller fett.

26
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

Uriin Gizerindeki semboller

UYARI: Dikkatli olun ve riinii dogru
kullanin. Bu Urin, siricl ya da baskalari
agisindan ciddi yaralanmalara veya 6lime
neden olabilir.

Bu uriinli kullanmadan énce kullanim
kilavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun ve talimatlari
anladiginizdan emin olun.

Firlayan ve seken nesnelere dikkat edin.

(]
insanlari ve hayvanlari galisma alanindan
And giivenli bir uzaklikta tutun.

Bu Uriin yurdrlikteki AT direktiflerine
uygundur.

Bu Griin yirirlukteki Birlesik Krallik
C n yénetmeliklerine uygundur.

Husqgvarna Servis Bilgileri

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: I
Product number: | NEGGE

1. Husqvarna model adi
2. Husqgvarna Urtiin numarasi kodu (PNC)

Givenlik talimatlar

A UYARI: Atasmani kullanmadan énce
asagidaki uyari talimatlarini okuyun.

« Atasmani ve kontrollerini nasil guvenli bir
sekilde kullanacaginizi ve Grind nasil hizlica
durduracaginizi égrenin.

« Atasmani kullanma yetkisi olmayan gocuklarin veya
diger insanlarin drind kullanmasina veya uriin

lizerinde bakim yapmasina izin vermeyin. Operator
yas! yerel yonetmelikler tarafindan diizenlenebilir.
Cevrede insanlar, 6zellikle gocuklar veya hayvanlar
varsa atasmani kullanmayin.

Uriin tizerinde yolcu bulundurmayin.
Atasmani musluk suyuyla temizleyin.

DIKKAT: Suyu elektrikli bilesenlere
veya rulmanlara dogru tutmayin.
Temizlik katki maddeleri genellikle
hasari artirir.

makinesi veya buharli temizleyici
kullanmayin. Su, rulmanlara ve elektrik
baglantilarina girerek korozyona neden
olabilir ve atasmana zarar verebilir.

e D|KKAT Yiksek basingli yilkama

Korozyonu énlemek igin tim hasarli ylizeyleri
boyayin.
Yizeydeki hasarl alanlara yag veya gres sirin.

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024

27



Plough: 536 90 27-02

CumBonu Ha BUpoGi

YBATA! ByabTe obepexHi i
BMKOPUCTOBYITE BMPI6 HANEXHUM YMHOM.
BiH MOXe cnpuynMHUTM CepiosHi TpaBmu
abo 3arnbenb onepatopa 4u CTOPOHHIX
oci6.

Mepen BUKOPUCTaHHSAM BUPOBY yBaXHO
npounTaiTe nocibHWK kopucTyBaya i
nepekoHanTecs B TOMy, LLIO BU 3pO3yMinu
HaBe[eHi B HbOMY BKa3iBKU.

(] CTOpPOHHI 0cO6M Ta TBApUHM MOBUHHI

nepebyBaTu Ha 6e3neyHii BiacTaHi Big
po60oYOi 30HM.

OcrTepiraiitecs pukoLleTy i1 06’ekTiB, ki
MOXYTb BUNiTaTV 3-Nig BUpoOy.

Lievi Bupi6 Binnosiaae Bumoram
BianoBigHWX anpektus €C.

Llen Bupi6 Bignosigae sumoram
3aCTOCOBHUX HOpM ChonyyeHoro
KoponiscTsa.

IHdopmauis woao o6enyrosyBaHHA
komnaHii Husqvarna

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: N
Product number: | NG

1. HasBa mogeni Husqvarna
2. Ywucnosuii kog Bupoby Husqvarna (PNC)

MpaBuna TexHiku 6e3neku

po3noyaTh BUKOPUCTAHHS MPUHINHOTO
BUPOOY, yBaXXHO NpoyMTanTe HaBeaeHi
HWXXYe nonepeakeHHs.

e I'IOI'IEPEJJ)KEHHFI MepLu Hix

.

3’acyiiTe, sk 6€3ne4HO BUKOPUCTOBYBATU NPUYIMHWIA
BUPIO i IOro enemMeHTn KepyBaHHs1, a TaKoX K
LUBMAKO 3YMUHUTU MaLLMHY B pasi noTpebu.

He poseonsiite gitam abo iHwmm ocobam, Lo He
MaloTb 403BOSY Ha po6OTY 3 NPUYINHUM BUPOBOoM,
BUKOpPUCTOBYBaTU abo obcnyrosysaTh ioro. Bik
KOPUCTYBa4a MOXe pernameHTyBaTuca MicLeBUMU
3aKoHamu.

3abopoHEHO BUKOPUCTOBYBATH NPUYiNHUIA BUPI6,
AIKLLO NOpsAA € TBAPUHK YK Nioan (ocobnuneo Aitn).
3abopoHAETLCS NepeBO3nTM Nacaxupis Ha BUPOGI.
MpomwuitTe NpudinHUiA BUPIG NPOTOYHOI BOAOHO.

YBATA: He HanpaensinTe CTpymiHb
BOAM Ha eneKTPUYHi KOMNOHeHTN abo
nigwmnHuki. Mutodi goaaTky 3a3suyan
TiNbKN NOTiPLUYIOTb MOLLKOMKEHHS.

YBAIA: He BUKOPUCTOBYWTE

BUCOKOHaNipHWIi NpoMuBanbHui
npucTpii abo obnagHaHHsA Ans napoBoi
yncTkv. Boga moxe notpanutu Ha
NIAWNNHUKA Ta eNeKTPUYHI 3'€AHaHHA 1
CNPUYMHUTM KOPO3ito, L0 Npu3Beae A0
NOLLKOPKEHHS MPUYiNHOro BMpoby.

A
A

ModbapbyiiTe BCi MOLLIKOAXKEHI MOBEPXHI, LLj06
3anobirtn Kopoaii.
HaHeciTb onvBy abo MacTuno Ha noLIKOAXKeHi
OiNSAHKN NOBEPXHI.

28
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Plough: 536 90 27-02

HWECREBEhDII ORIV
W THIOEEL, ARREEL< £
LT<EE L, ARRCEY, FREDH
FEICWRANEBZES. FLEERETTS
BTIBIET,

AHREFEAIDEIC, CORRHAEZ
KL BREKICKEY), BRABREL<EHEL
TLEZW,

OB W BRIE> 2 T2 PHICR
ZOFTLEEL,

[ ]
EREEHA SRAPBYE DR BER
- EROTLIEE,

c € CORTE EC EABARRTT.

AHBORIEZTELRILGROBRES
C n RILERBENTVET

NAON—F DY —EARR

Husqvarna Service Information

Model: I
Product number: | NEGGE

1. Husqvarna EFI)L&
2. Husqvarna ®#@ESI—K (PNC)

REEEER

B A7y FXY NEBRATHNC.
UTFOBEERESER EE U,

o ATERYTFRAVNOEREE, REBERE. KLY
RESFEFEEECOVTEBLTSEEL,

o FHX. ATRYFXADRNOFEAICEETBVAL,
EFBYFAYNOER, REFXAVTFAER

BEEREVTEE L, BEOERICL>TE, #
EEQESHBABRISNTVBBAN B ET,
A (BCTE) PEUFIEICVBEE LR, &7
BYFAYREFEALEVTIEE L,
EPRYFAVNCAEERHEEEICLAVTL
&0,

RATEFRYFAY RERELET,

EE: BemavATULICART
KEAFBRVTL EE W, BE. %5

A ORMYDERAGBREEELEEET,

FEE sErsMYAF—LoU—F
—REALEVTLEED, KBHFRT
D0 BB AV AA TENE
C. 7RYFXY NFBBTHSThN
BYET,

BEH<I . BELLEAGINTRELET,

REAOCBEEL LB ANNKLERFT ) —RAEER
LET,
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EG-Forsakran om 6verensstammelse c €

We, Sweeptech AB, Skanninge

Forsékrar under eget ansvar att produkten: Vikplog 536 90 27-02, sam omfattas av
denna forsakran, ar i 6verensstdmmelse med Maskindirektivet 2006/42/EG och
med harmoniserade standarden EN 13021+A1 :2008 Maskiner for vintervdgunder-
hall.

Undertecknad ar behérig att sammanstélla den tekniska dokumentationen.

EC-Declaration of conformity

We, Sweeptech AB, Skanninge

Certify under aur own responsibility thai the product: Folding plough 536 90 27-02
which is covered by this declaration, conforms with the Machinery Directive
2006/42/EC and the harmonized standard EN 13021+A1:2008 Machines for winter
road maintenance.

The undersigned is entitled to issue the technical documentation.

EG-Versicherung urn iiberstimmung

Wir, Sweeptech AB, Skénninge

Bescheinigen in eigener Verantwortung, dass das Produkt: Faltpfiug 536 90 27-02,
das unter diese Erklarung fallt, mit der Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42 / EG und der
harmonisierten Norm EN 13021 + A1: 2008 Maschinen fiir den Winterdienst
Ubereinstimmt.

Der Unterzeichnete ist berechtigt, die technischen Unterlagen zusammenzustellen.

Skénninge 2023-01-17 Sweeptech AB Sweeptech AB
L Idrottsvagen 5
—Co e SE-596 34 SKANNINGE, Sweden
Andreas Kallstrom Tel. +(0)142-880 90
CEO E-Mail: info@SweepTech.se

2006 - 005 - 19.11.2024
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UK Importer: Husqvarna UK Limited
Address: Preston Road, Aycliffe
Business Park Newton
Aycliffe, Country Durham
UK DL5 6UP

UK Declaration of conformity

We, Sweeptech AB, Skanninge

Certify under our own responsibility that the product: Folding plough 5369027-02
which is covered by this declaration, conforms with the The Supply of Machinery
(Safety) Regulations 2008 and the harmonized standard EN 13021+A1:2008
Machines for winter road maintenance.

The undersigned is entitled to issue the technical documentation.

Skénninge 2023-01-17 Sweeptech AB Sweeptech AB
Idrottsvagen 5
Lo L SE-596 34 SKANNINGE, Sweden
Andreas Kallstrém Tel. +(0)142-880 90
CEO E-Mail: info@SweepTech.se
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Original instructions
OpUriHanHn MHCTPYKLMK
Plvodni pokyny
Originale instruktioner
Originalanweisungen
ApxIKEG 0dnyieg
Instrucciones originales
Originaaljuhend
Alkuperaiset ohjeet
Instructions d’origine

&1 Il

www.husqgvarna.com

Originalne upute

Eredeti utmutatas

Istruzioni originali
Originalios instrukcijos

1144543-38

LietoSanas pamaciba
Originele instructies
Originale instruksjoner
Oryginalne instrukcje
Instrucdes originais
Instructiuni initiale
OpurnHanbHble UHCTPYKLMK
Povodné pokyny
Izvirna navodila
Originalna uputstva
Bruksanvisning i original
Orijinal talimatlar
OpwriHanbHi iHCTpyKUii
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